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Critical IssuesCritical Issues

�� Complications of Brain DeathComplications of Brain Death

�� HypotensionHypotension

�� Diabetes insipidusDiabetes insipidus

�� Managing ComplicationsManaging Complications

�� Donor Management ProtocolDonor Management Protocol
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Smith, J Heart Lung Transplant 2004

Brain Death
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Wood, 
NEJM 2004
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Fluid Management

Edema Hypoperfusion
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The Best FluidThe Best Fluid

Na mmol/lNa mmol/l Cl mmol/lCl mmol/l

RingerRinger´́s Lactates Lactate 133133 112112

RingerRinger´́s Solutions Solution 147147 155155

Saline 0,9%Saline 0,9% 154154 154154

HESHES 154154 154154

AlbuminAlbumin 154154 154154

GlucoseGlucose 00 00
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Too much SalineToo much Saline

�� HypernatremiaHypernatremia

�� Cardiac functionCardiac function

�� Hyperchloremic Metabolic AcidosisHyperchloremic Metabolic Acidosis

�� Renal vasoconstrictionRenal vasoconstriction
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Central Venous Pressure Central Venous Pressure 

�� Final CVP < 10 mmHGFinal CVP < 10 mmHG

�� 44% more hearts44% more hearts

�� 95% more lungs95% more lungs

�� 13% more kidneys13% more kidneys

�� No negative impact on other organsNo negative impact on other organs

Abdelnour, J Heart Lung Transplant 2009
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Kidney Liver Heart

better indifferent worse

Stoica, Transplantation 2004

Katecholamines and Allograft Survival
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Norepinephrine mcg/kg/min

no 0,04 0,21

Stoica, Transplantation 2004

Norepinephrine and Cardiac Function
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GlucoseGlucose--InsulinInsulin--PotassiumPotassium

BaselineBaseline DobutamineDobutamine GIKGIK

EFa %EFa % 2121--2525 3939 3737

HRHR 118118--121121 150150 116116

MAPMAP 8080--8989 7171 7979

Nicolas-Robin, CCM 2008
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Wood, 
NEJM 
2004
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Hormone Depletion in Brain DeathHormone Depletion in Brain Death

�� VasopressinVasopressin

�� Insulin (resistance)Insulin (resistance)

�� CortisolCortisol

�� T3 and T4T3 and T4
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Diabetes Insipidus in Brain DeathDiabetes Insipidus in Brain Death

�� Destruction of the posterior pituitary glandDestruction of the posterior pituitary gland

�� Loss of free waterLoss of free water

�� HyperosmolarityHyperosmolarity

�� HypernatremiaHypernatremia

�� Volume depletionVolume depletion

�� HypotensionHypotension
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Dunser, Drugs 2003

Which Vasopressin?Which Vasopressin?
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Brain Death and Cortisol Levels

No BD Before BD After BD

Dimopoulou, CCM 2003
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Shock Reversal and Hydrocortisone (300mg/day) in Sepsis
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Rosendale, Transplantation 2003

Hormone Replacement: T3
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Hormone Replacement and Heart Survival

Rosendale, Transplantation 2003
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Wood, 
NEJM 2004
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Organ Donor Management ProtocolOrgan Donor Management Protocol

�� Increases Number of Organs procuredIncreases Number of Organs procured

�� Decreases Number of Donors lostDecreases Number of Donors lost

�� Rosendale, AJT 2002Rosendale, AJT 2002

�� Rosendale, Transplantation 2003Rosendale, Transplantation 2003

�� Salim, J Trauma 2005Salim, J Trauma 2005

� Abdelnour, J Heart Lung Transplant 2009
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Management Time and Heart Survival

Cantin, Transplantation 2003
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Take HomeTake Home

�� HypotensionHypotension

�� Replace fluids adequatelyReplace fluids adequately

�� Administer vasopressors carefullyAdminister vasopressors carefully

�� Control Diabetes insipidusControl Diabetes insipidus

�� Replace HormonsReplace Hormons
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ConclusionConclusion

�� Install a Donor Management ProtocolInstall a Donor Management Protocol

�� „„What is good for Heart and Lung, is also What is good for Heart and Lung, is also 
good for Other Organsgood for Other Organs““

��Save Time Save Time 
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Thank You


